

vdg

**Before:** Mr. S.T. KAPSE  
Commissioner for Taking Accounts  
High Court, O.S., Bombay.  
**Date :** 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2013

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS:-**

6. EX.AP/129/2012 ARB/CASE/ARB/SVC/R/124/2009 (N/C)  
Mr. Vijay Warty i/b A.P. Steenson and Associates for 3<sup>rd</sup> Party Claimant

Ld. Advocate for 3<sup>rd</sup> Party Claimant states that he has raised objection as to the title of the property. He states that he will take instructions as to whether necessary application will be made before the Hon'ble Court for raising an attachment. Moreover, Plaintiff and Defendant advocates are absent today. They were absent on earlier occasion also.

In view of the above statement of Ld. Advocate for 3 Party Claimant adjourned to 17/10/2013.

**19/09/2013**

**Commissioner for Taking Accounts**