

**Before: Mr. S.T. KAPSE**  
Commissioner for Taking Accounts  
High Court, O.S., Bombay.  
**Date :** 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2014

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS**

1. EX.AP/129/2012  
Priyal Gaykar, Representative of the Bank present

Representative of the Claimants Bank seeks time on the ground that certified copy of the objection filed in the matter is yet to be received.

On his application, matter is adjourned for 4 weeks.

It is directed Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff shall file affidavit in reply to the said objection on or before next date and served copy of the same to the other side.

10/01/2014

Commissioner for Taking Accounts.