

Before : Mr. B.M. Gore
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
High Court, O.S., Bombay

Date : 27/06/2014

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

**2. EX.AP/129/2012
ARB/CASE/ARB/SVC/R/124/2009**

Mr. V.V. Narkar, i/b. Priyal Gaykar, Advocate for the Claimants.

The Ld. Advocate appearing for the Claimants states that they have to take steps for extending the returnable dte of warrant of sale.

Hence, as a last chance, adjourned to 6th August, 2014. It is made clear that if no steps are taken for amending the returnable date of warrant of sale, the matter will be removed from file under Rule 498 of Bombay High Court Original Side Rules.

27.06.2014

Commissioner for Taking Accounts