

Before: Mr. B.M. GORE
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
High Court, O.S., Bombay.
Date : 29th September, 2014

5. **CALLED OUT FOR REMOVAL U/R 498 OF H.C.O.S. RULES**

EX.AP/129/2012

ARB. CASE / ARB/SVC/R/124/2009

Vishal Narkar, Advocate for Claimant

Shilpa i/by A.P. Steenson and Associates, Advocate for 3rd Party Claimant

Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff states that earlier advocate was not taking any steps. Now he is appearing. He undertakes to file Vakalatnama. The returnable date of Warrant of Sale has expired and no steps have been taken. Hence, as a last chance matter is adjourned to 31st October, 2014.

29/09/2014

Commissioner for taking Accounts.