

Before: Mr. B.M. GORE
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
High Court, O.S., Bombay.

Date : 31 October, 2014

CALLED OUT FOR REMOVAL U/R 498 OF H.C.O.S. RULES :-

3. EX.AP/129/2012
ARB/CASE/ARB/SVC/R/124/2009 (N/C)

Mr. Mahesh J., Clerk of Adv. Vishal Narkar, Advocate for Claimant
Mr. Ashley Arthingal i/by A.P. Steenson and Associates, Advocate for 3rd Party
Claimant / Intervener

Clerk of Advocate for Claimant present and states that they have already filed Chamber Order for extension of returnable date of the Warrant of Sale. However, the same is not yet placed on board for hearing. Ld. Advocate appearing for Intervener states that the property attached stands in the name of grand mother of the Defendant. Therefore, it cannot be sold. He further states that the third party has already taken out Chamber Summons for raising attachment. The Third party is directed to serve the copy of Chamber Summons on the Claimant.

Matter is adjourned to 19 December 2014.

31/10/2014

Commissioner for Taking Accounts