

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 129 OF 2012
ARB/CASE/ARB/SVC/R/124/2009 (N/C)

The Sharmrao Vithal Co-op. Bank Ltd. Applicant
V/s.

Apeksha Enterprises & Ors. Respondents

And

Vijay Warty Claimant

Mr. Mahesh Jadhav, Clerk of Vishal Narkar, Advocate for Applicant

Coram : B.M. Gore

Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 16 February 2015

CALLED FOR REMOVAL U/R. 498 OF H.C.O.S. RULES :

In this matter, returnable date of Warrant of Sale is expired. The Applicant Bank has already taken out Chamber Order for extending returnable date of Warrant of Sale. However, it appears that the original Warrant of Sale is not traceable in the office of Sheriff of Bombay. Hence, they want time to re-construct the same.

On application of Advocate for Applicant, adjourned to 11 March 2015.

16/02/2015

Commissioner for Taking Accounts