

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 129 OF 2012
ARB/CASE/ARB/SVC/R/124/2009 (N/C)

The Sharmrao Vithal Co-op. Bank Ltd. Applicant

V/s.

Apeksha Enterprises & Ors. Respondents

And

Vijay Warty Claimant

Mr. Vishal Narkar, Advocate for Applicant

Coram : B.M. Gore

Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 11 March 2015

CALLED FOR REMOVAL U/R. 498 OF H.C.O.S. RULES :

Ld. Advocate for Applicant states that they have not yet taken any steps for re-construction of Warrant of Sale. Hence, as a last chance, matter is adjourned to 16 April 2015. It is made clear that if no steps are taken till next date then the matter will be removed u/r. 498 of H.C.O.S. Rules.

11/03/2015

Commissioner for Taking Accounts