

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 129 OF 2012
ARB/CASE/ARB/SVC/R/124/2009 (N/C)

The Sharmrao Vithal Co-op. Bank Ltd. Applicant
V/s.
Apeksha Enterprises & Ors. Respondents
And
Vijay Warty Claimant

Mr. Mahesh Jadhav i/b.Vishal Narkar, Advocate for Applicant.

Coram : B.M. Gore

Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 23rd October, 2015

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

The Learned Advocate appearing for the Applicant has produced a fresh Original Warrant of Sale after extending returnable date of Warrant of Sale alongwith a copy signed by the Advocate for Applicant. A copy signed by Advocate is taken on record and Original is returned after inspection to Advocate for Applicant. Office is directed to issue notice to Suyash Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Plot No.37, Suyash CHS Ltd., Saraswati Baug, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai-400 080, calling upon them to furnish information in relation to the commercial unit occupied by Mr.Vinay Purshottam Varty, such as name of member, area of the said unit, arrears of maintenance, if any and whether the said unit is subject to any encumbrances.

Office is also directed to issue notice to Suyash Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Flat No.5, 2nd Floor, Suyash CHSL., Plot No.37, Saraswati Baug, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai -400 060 calling upon them to furnish

information in relation to Flat No.5, such as name of the member, area of the said flat, arrears of maintenance, if any and whether the said flat is subject to any encumbrances.

Matter is adjourned to 27th November, 2015.

23-10-2015

Commissioner for Taking Accounts