

jsn

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 129 OF 2012**

The Shamrao Vithal Co-Operative Bank Ltd. ... Applicant  
Vs.  
Apeksha Enterprises & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. G.T. Kanchanpurkar, h/f. Vishal Narkar for the Applicant.

**CORAM: R. I. CHAGLA, J.**  
**DATE: 27TH AUGUST, 2019**

**PC:-**

1. The learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks adjournment by one week.
2. Hence, the Execution Application is adjourned to 6th September, 2019.

**( R I. CHAGLA, J. )**