

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 129 of 2012
ARB/CASE/ARB/SVC/R/124/2009**

The Shamrao Vithhal Co-op. Bank Ltd. Decree Holder
Vs.
Apeksha Enterprises & Ors. Judgment Debtor
And
Vijay Warty Third Party Claimant

Mr. Shashank Ghag, Registered Clerk of Mr. Vishal Narkar, Advocate for Decree Holder
Mr. Utkarsh Sanadi i/b. M/s. A.P. Steenson & Associates, Advocate for Third Party Claimant

Before : S. T. Kapse
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 25th August, 2022

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. The Registered Clerk of the Advocate for Decree Holder submitted that Notice issued to the Judgment Debtor has been dispatched and Service Report is awaited. He, therefore, applies for time.
2. On the other hand, Ld. Advocate for Third Party Claimant submitted that he has filed objection in this office, to which Advocate for Decree Holder has filed Reply but he has not received copy of the same. Ld. Advocate for Third Party Claimant to call upon Advocate for Decree Holder to furnish copy of the same.
3. Adjourned to 22nd September, 2022.

25.08.2022

Commissioner for Taking Accounts