

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 129 of 2012  
ARB/CASE/ARB/SVC/R/124/2009**

The Shamrao Vithhal Co-op. Bank Ltd. .... Decree Holder  
Vs.  
Apeksha Enterprises & Ors. .... Judgment Debtor  
And  
Vijay Warty .... Third Party Claimant

Ms. Vaishnavi Gavkar i/b. Mr. Vishal Narkar, Advocate for Decree Holder  
Mr. A.P. Steenson a/w. Mr. Utkarsh Sanadi i/b. M/s. A.P. Steenson & Associates,  
Advocate for Third Party Claimant

**Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe**  
Commissioner for Taking Accounts  
Date : 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2023

**CALLED FOR SETTLING PROCLAMATION OF SALE :-**

At the request of Ld. Advocate for Third Party Claimant, matter is adjourned to 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

**06.09.2023**

**Commissioner for Taking Accounts**