

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 129 of 2012  
ARB/CASE/ARB/SVC/R/124/2009**

The Shamrao Vithhal Co-op. Bank Ltd. .... Applicants  
Vs.  
Apeksha Enterprises & Ors. .... Opponents

Mr. Rohan Pai, Senior Manager, of Applicants Bank.  
None present for Opponents.

**Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe**  
Commissioner for Taking Accounts  
Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2025

**FOR REMOVAL U/R. 498 OF H.C.O.S. RULES :**

Sr.no.2

As the Commissioner for Taking Accounts  
is busy before the Hon'ble Court, matter is  
adjourned to 05<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

22.07.2025

**Commissioner for Taking Accounts**